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Presented by Ms. Payne

Resolution amending and supplementing Resolution No. 891, effective January 1, 2003, as amended, entitled:
"Adopting and approving the 2003 Capital Budget and the 2003 Community Development Block Grant Program,;
and approving the 2003 through 2008 Capital Improvement Program, by adjusting various line items in
conformance with City Council's 2003 Capital Budget amendments." by adding Young Field Fencing $12,576.00
in Council District 1 and by adding Arlington Street Lighting $1,800.00 and making various changes in Council
District 3 and by reducing Hill CDC $21,390.00 and adding District 6 Public Works Projects $21,390.00 in
Council District 6.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:
Section 1. Amending and supplementing Resolution No. 891, effective January 1, 2003, as amended, entitled:

"Adopting and approving the 2003 Capital Budget and the 2003 Community Development Block Grant Program,;
and approving the 2003 through 2008 Capital Improvement Program, by adjusting various line items in
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conformance with City Council's 2003 Capital Budget amendments." By making the following changes to City

Council Community Needs Program Detail:

SEE ATTACHMENT

Luke Ravenstahl, City - District 1

URA District 1 Decorative Lighting Project
Downtown Trash Can Replacement
Westhall Street Tree Planting

Young Field Fencing

Alan Hertzberg, City - District 2

McArdle Roadway Jersey Barrier

Western PA Conservancy Stanhope Street Project

Downtown Trash Can Replacement

W. Pgh Partnership West End-Elliott Park New Building Equip

Jeff Koch, City - District 3

Arlington Playground Safety Surface

Tree Planting, Duquesne Light Frontage on Sarah Street
Vanucci Field Improvements

Quarry Field Fencing

Downtown Trash Can Replacement

Henry Kaufmann Center and Arlington Gym Sidewalk Repairs
South Side Park Baseball Field Concession Stand
Quarry Field Football Field Sideline Fencing
Arlington Street Lighting

Jim Motznik, City - District 4

Concrete Slab Replacement Program District 4
Downtown Trash Can Replacement

Vanucci Little League Field landslide mitigation
Beechview: St. Catherine's Recreation Center

Doug Shields, City - District 5
Department of Public Works Various District 5 Projects
Downtown Trash Can Replacement

Sala Udin, City - District 6

Alpine Street Tot Lot

Downtown Trash Can Replacement
Hill CDC

District 6 Public Works Projects

Len Bodack, City - District 7
Downtown Trash Can Replacement

$543435
$5435.00

$ 26.114.00
$ 5,000.00
$  800.00
$ 1,700.00
$ 12.576.00

$ 0.00
$ 48,185.40
$ 20,000.00
$  800.00
$ 33,705.60

$ 0.00
$ 35,000.00
$ 2,871.00
$ 10,000.00
$ 16,000.00
$  800.00
$ 12,750.65
$ 4.23435
$ 4.235.00
$ 1.800.00

$ 0.00
$ 17,000.00
$  800.00
$ 10,000.00
$ 74,891.00

$ 0.00
$101,891.00
$  800.00

$ 0.00
$ 24,000.00
$ 800.00
$ 0.00
$ 21.390.00

$101,891.00
$ 800.00
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Bill Peduto, City - District 8

District 8 Trash Cans

University of Pittsburgh for a Bigelow Boulevard Traffic Study
WYEP Facility Improvements

Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy Schenley Plaza

District 8 Bike Racks

Downtown Trash Can Replacement

Twanda Carlisle, City - District 9
Bradahanna Project - BBl Homewood
Downtown Trash Can Replacement

$ 6,891.00
$ 80,000.00
$ 6,000.00
$ 2,000.00
$ 2,000.00
$ 5,000.00
$  800.00
$ 61,891.00
$ 40,000.00
$  800.00
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